PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Vincent Demoulin		07/04/2012		
Sajib Saha		06/28/2012		
Lionel Oisel	Lionel Oisel 07/04/2012			
Patrick Perez		07/05/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Thomson Licensing				
Street Address: 1 rue Jeanne d'Arc				
City: Issy les Moulineaux				
State/Country: FRANCE				
Postal Code: 92130				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number	965		
Application Number: 13528965		13528965		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: 6097346888		\$40.00		
Phone: 609-734-6828		\$4		
Email: davida.fornarotto@technicolor.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: Robert D. Shedd, Patent Operations THOMS				
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5312				
Address Line 4: Princeton, NE	V JERSEY 08543-5312			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF120056			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Verlangier; Reg. No. 42,201			
Total Attachments: 2 source=PF120056USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PF120056USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (If only one inventor is named below) or one of _____4 joint inventors (If plural inventors are named below) of the inventions relating to GENERATING A BINARY DESCRIPTOR REPRESENTING AN IMAGE PATCH

described in a	an Application for Patent filed on	June 21, 2012	under Serial No. 13/528965	and described in the file associated with			
Docket							

, listed above or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me on even No. PF120056 dete with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privilages under any

and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof. Lagree that, when requested, Lwill, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all sets which may be necessary, desvable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countines and for vesting the thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees. I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said

corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

suthorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or norninees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions

i suttorze and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nonlinees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions field by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for patent or other form of protection for said inventions field by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for patent or oral autorization for patent or other form of protection for said inventions field by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for patent or oral autorization for material exploration of industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral autorization from me. I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to the or tike document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of priority movided by the international Convention or dis successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Signed at	(CRY) Rennis	Date	04/07/2012			
Inventor (1)	Vincent DEMOULIN					
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full No initials.)			
;	Post Office Address	rt Sur Me	u, França			
tst Witness	PLISSONNEAU		(Signature insult Asometicas.)			
2ndWitness	AFETIADIY	مرد				
	(Type or Pnni)		Bronsourgen Full Nalagiers;			
Signed at	(City) San Ma	C Date	28-06-12			
inventor (2)	Saiib SAHA		1/670390			
	(Type or Print)		(Signetine in Full. No Initials.)			
-	Post Office Address 6 Broadband Street, Scullin ACT 2614, Australia					
tat Witness	MARQUANT					
2ndWitness	(Type or Pont) Philips Schnowkar		(Signature in Str. No inigila :			
Enarrie auto	(Typefor Print)		(Sprange of full, No initials.)			
Signed at	(City) RENNES	Dale	04/07/1011			
Inventor (3)	Lionel OISEL					
	(Type or Frini)		(Signature in Full_ big.lawiels.)			
	Post Office Address Le Petit Pallan, 36137 La Nouaye, France					
1st Witness	VIGOUROUX Jem Borner	8	Witch			
	(Type or Print)		(Signament Full Moleculais.)			
2ndWitness	GUERMOUD Hussane					
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full., No initials.)			

1

Customer No. 24498

Signed at	Renno	Cate	05/07/2012	
inventor (4)	Patrick PEREZ		Patri de Jug	
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No. Letilats)	
	Post Office Address 4 rue Eugè	ne Quessot, 35200 Rennes	France	
1st Witness	-655	AUATTE.		~
	(TYDE DI PHINE)	an a	(Signature in Full, No initials.)	
2ndWiness	HELLIE	K	(serve	
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007